I. T. BRANCH
Revenue Department
Diary 22 47
Date 14 8 19

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

No.F.1(157)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/ 2297

Dated: 14/01/19

ORDER

Sh.Vikas Pandey, SDM-X(HQ) is hereby designated as Nodal Officer for coordination with Home Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi and Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India to look after the administrative prospective of the project i.e. Issuance of Citizenship Certificate.

The details of the Nodal Officer are as under:-

1. Name

: Sh. Vikas Pandey

2. Designation

: Sub Divisional Magistrate-X(HQ)

3. Mobile No.

: 9811836608

5. Office Address

: Revenue Department

5, Sham Nath Marg,

Delhi-54.

6. Email I.D

: sdm10hq@gmail.com

This issues with the approval of the Principal Secretary(Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

Gea ocay

(SANJAY SONDHI)
SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-VIII(HQ)

No.F.1(157)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/ 2297

Dated: 14 01 19

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. All District Magistrates/ADMs,SDMs Revenue Department, Delhi/ New Delhi

Officer concerned

3. Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi

4. PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, DC -I,II & III (HQ) Delhi

5. Guard File.

Gay bearly.

(SANJAY SONDHI)
SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-VIII(HQ)